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2024-25 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Our centers and pools will have adjusted hours during the 202425 holiday scason.

RECREATION AND SENIOR CENTERS

Thursday-Friday, Nov.28-29: CLOSED
Tuesday, Dec. 24 : Closed at 3 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 25: CLOSED

Sunday, Dec. 29: CLOSED
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Monday, Dec. 30
Centers open from 9 a.m.-4 p.m.

Thursday-Friday, Dec. 26-27
Centers open for modified hours:

Bauer Drive
« North Potomac

Bauer Drive- 9 p.m.-4:30 p.m. Eﬂ}%mGaacr
N. Potomac - 9 a.m.- 4:30 p.m. -
Potomac - 9 a.m.-6 p.m. . Wheaton
Plum Gar - 9 a.m.-4 p.m. - White Oak

Praisner - 9 a.m.-4 p.m.
Wheaton - 9 a.m.-8 p.m.
White 0ak- 9 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

* All other recreation and senior centers will be closed.
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Tuesday, Dec. 31
Centers closed at 3 p.m.

* All other recreation and senior centers will be closed.

Saturday, Dec. 28

Centers open from 9 a.m.-4 p.m.

. Bauer Drive
« North Potomac
. Potomac
« Plum Gar
« Praisner
« Wheaton
« White Oak

* All other recreation and senior centers will be closed.

POOLS

Wednesday, Nov. 27: Closed at 6 p.m.

Thursday, Nov. 28: CLOSED
Tuesday, Dec. 24 : Closed at 3 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 25: CLOSED

Dec. 23-Dec. 30:

« Bauer Drive

« North Potomac
. Potomac

o Plum Gar

« Praisner

« Wheaton

« White Oak

* All other recreation and senior centers will be closed.

Wednesday, Jan. 1: CLOSED
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Customer Service Available

8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
240-777-6840

The indoor pool schedules will have modified hours from Dec. 23 - Dec. 30.

Please check the website for updates.

Tuesday, Dec. 31: Closed at 3 p.m.
Wednesday, Jan. 1: CLOSED

MONTGOMERY CO}JNTY
Recreation

www.mocorec.com



